The Management Company was incorporated on 11 September 1992 in France as a public limited 

company for 99 years, registered with the Paris Trade and Companies Register under number 388 

555 021, approved by the French Financial Markets Authority on 31 December 1997 under number 

GP 97138. Its corporate capital amounts to three million eight hundred seventy one thousand six 

hundred eighty euros (EUR3,871,680). Its registered office is at 4 rue Gaillon – 75002 Paris, 

France. The main purpose of the Management Company is the management of UCITS and other 

UCIs including the investment management, the administration and the marketing of UCITS and 

other UCIs.